
SECTION I – FY 2009 FPI SALES BY 4-DIGIT FCS CODE AND CUSTOMER 
10/01/08 to 9/30/09 

FSC 
Code FSC Description  & Customer/Agency  Sales

1430 Cable, Cord and Wire Assemblies  

 

1680 

Department of Defense 

Miscellaneous Aircraft Accessories & 
Components 

 $8,766

 

 

Department of Defense 

Other Agencies and Customers 

$37,967 

3,722 

 

2590 

 

Miscellaneous Vehicular Components 

 

 

$41,689

 

 

Department of Defense 

Other Agencies and Customers 

$4,043,534 

2,000 

   $4,045,534

2920 Engine Electrical System Components  

 Department of Defense  $3,239

3920 Material Handling Equip, Non-Self-Propelled  

 Department of Treasury  $6,050

3990 Miscellaneous Material Handling Equipment  

 

 

Department of Defense 

Department of Homeland Security 

$2,284,526 

3,300 

   $2,287,826

4240 Safety & Rescue Equipment  

 General Services Administration $528,117 

 

 

 

Department of Defense 

Department of Veterans Affairs 

Bureau of Prisons 

31,410 

1,622 

1,546 

 Other Agencies and Customers 1,026 

   $563,721



FSC 
Code FSC Description  & Customer/Agency  Sales

4460 Industrial Filters  

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Department of Defense 
Other Agencies and Customers 
Department of Veterans Affairs 
Bureau of Prisons 
Social Security Administration 
Smithsonian Institution 
Department of Health & Human Services 
Department of Homeland Security 
Department of Justice 
Department of Commerce 
Department of Transportation 
Department of Interior 
Environmental Protection Agency 
Department of Treasury 
Department of Agriculture 
Department of Labor 

$672,150 
566,061 
346,805 
330,282 

91,039 
85,885 
55,136 
14,277 
10,646 

6,549 
4,578 
4,381 
4,365 
4,310 
3,650 

805 

   $2,200,919

4920 Cable, Cord and Wire Assemblies  

 Department of Defense  $19,460

4935 Cable, Cord and Wire Assemblies  

 Department of Defense  $37,392

5140 Tool Bags  

 General Services Administration  $536,936

5340 Miscellaneous Hardware  

 
 
 

Other Agencies and Customers 
Department of Defense 
General Services Administration 

$539,307 
235,743 
88,148 

   $853,198

5660 Fencing, Fences, and Gates  

 Bureau of Prisons  $526,227

5670 Building Components, Pre-fabricated  

 
 
 
 

Bureau of Prisons 
Department of Defense 
Other Agencies and Customers 
 

$2,689,941 
1,780 

912 
 $2,692,633

   
   



FSC 
Code FSC Description  & Customer/Agency  Sales

5820 Radio Mounts  

 Department of Defense  $9,142,333

5895 Miscellaneous Communications Equipment  

 
 
 

Department of Defense 
Other Agencies and Customers 
 

$46,098,687 
287,685 

 $46,386,372

5935 Connectors, Electrical  

 
 
 

Department of Defense 
Other Agencies and Customers 
 

$353,648 
$29,150 

 $382,798

5961 Rectifier Lines  

 Department of Defense  $30,744

5965 Components for Speakers/Headsets/Mics  

 
 
 

Department of Defense 
Other Agencies and Customers 
 

$2,335,117 
1,120 

 $2,336,237

5975 Electrical Hardware and Supplies  

 Department of Defense  $7,336,796

5995 Cable, Cord, and Wire Assemblies  

 
 

Department of Defense 
Other Agencies and Customers 

$24,834,390 
101,778 

   24,936,168

5998 Circuit Cards  

 Department of Defense  $6,429

5999 
Miscellaneous Electrical and Electronic 
Components  

 
 
 

Department of Defense 
Other Agencies and Customers 
 

$1,743,607 
13,915 

 $1,757,522

6020 Cable, Cord, and Wire Assemblies  

 Department of Defense  $1,038,364

   



FSC 
Code FSC Description  & Customer/Agency  Sales

6110 Electrical Control Equipment  

 Department of Defense  $4,935,675

6135 Storage Batteries  

 Department of Defense  $296,576

6145 Wires/Cables, Electrical  

 Department of Defense  $90,460

6150 
Miscellaneous Electrical Power/Distribution 
Equipment 

 
 
 
 

Department of Defense 
General Services Administration 
Department of Transportation 
Other Agencies and Customers 

$13,063,824 
320,911 

27,926 
17,914 

   $13,430,575

6160 Miscellaneous Battery Retaining Fixtures/Liners  

 
 

Department of Defense 
Other Agencies and Customers 

$2,476,719 
2,025 

   $2,478,744

6230 Electric Portable Hand Lighting Equipment  

 
 
 

General Services Administration 
Department of Defense 
Other Agencies and Customers 

$143,986 
119,818 
89,500 

   $353,304

6532 Hospital/Surgical Clothing  

 
 
 
 

Bureau of Prisons 
Department of Agriculture 
Department of Justice 
Department of Defense 

$129,468 
45 
44 
30 

   $129,587



FSC 
Code FSC Description  & Customer/Agency  Sales

6540 Optical Instruments/Equipment  

 Bureau of Prisons $765,534 
 Department of Defense 81,881 
 Department of Veterans Affairs 19,876 
 Department of Interior 14,442 
 Department of Homeland security 9,614 
 Department of Justice 6,463 
 Other Agencies and Customers 4,314 
 Department of Agriculture 3,694 
 Nuclear Regulatory Commission 3,455 
 U.S. Postal Service 1,520 
 Environmental Protection Agency 1,371 
 Department of Treasury 1,211 
 Department of Health and Human Services 883 
 Department of Labor 582 
 General Services Administration 467 
 Social Security Administration 280 

   $915,587

6645 Time Instruments  

 Department of Defense $12,265 
 Bureau of Prisons 1,769 
 Social Security Administration 1,754 
 Department of Homeland Security 585 
 Department of Transportation 428 
 Department of Veterans Affairs 410 
 Department of Justice 376 
 Department of Agriculture 202 
 U.S. Courts 78 
 Department of Health & Human Services 75 
 Environmental Protection Agency 75 
 Department of Interior 41 
 Department of State 41 
 Department of Treasury 34 

   $18,133

6660 Meteorological Instruments  

 Department of Commerce $290,304 
 Department of Defense 22,773 

   $313,077
   
   



FSC 
Code FSC Description  & Customer/Agency  Sales

7105 Household Furniture  

 Department of Defense $5,675,582 
 General Services Administration 1,361,846 
 Department of State 311,612 
 Bureau of Prisons 153,625 
 Department of Homeland Security 38,047 
 Department of Health & Human Services 17,751 
 Department of Justice 12,233 
 Department of Interior 10,324 
 Other Agencies and Customers 7,845 
 Department of Labor 5,977 
 Department of Agriculture 4,017 
 Social Security Administration 2,937 
 National Aeronautics & Space Administration 2,520 
 Department of Veterans Affairs 1,717 
 Department of Transportation 1,062 
 Environmental Protection Agency 420 
   $7,607,515

7110 Office Furniture  

 Department of Defense $60,874,200 
 Department of Justice 19,021,198 
 Social Security Administration 15,079,093 
 Department of Homeland Security 5,132,811 
 Department of Transportation 4,127,241 
 Bureau of Prisons 3,708,525 
 General Services Administration 3,203,159 
 Department of Agriculture 2,249,567 
 Department of Veterans Affairs 1,875,214 
 Other Agencies and Customers 1,537,759 
 Department of Health & Human Services 1,511,870 
 Department of Labor 1,495,736 
 Department of Interior 1,424,494 
 Department of Treasury 1,277,565 
 Securities Exchange Commission 1,014,454 
 Department of Commerce 573,166 
 National Aeronautics & Space Administration 305,676 
 U.S. Courts 247,482 
 Department of Housing & Urban Development 220,192 
 Environmental Protection Agency 168,449 
 Department of Energy 153,079 
 Smithsonian Institution 70,134 
 Department of State 54,376 
 Agency for International Development 40,805 
 Nuclear Regulatory Commission 27,945 
 International Trade Commission 24,750 
 Office of Personnel Management 24,444 
 Executive Office of the President 15,704 
 Small Business Administration 15,247 
 National Archives & Records Administration 2,196 
 Department of Education 740 
   $125,477,271



FSC 
Code FSC Description  & Customer/Agency  Sales

   

7125 Cabinets, Lockers, Bins and Shelving  

 General Services Administration $6,159,840 
 Department of Defense 3,755,446 
 Bureau of Prisons 529,729 
 Department of Veteran Affairs 434,210 
 Department of Justice 288,061 
 Department of Treasury 109,599 
 Department of Agriculture 104,693 
 Department of Labor 73,188 
 Department of Homeland Security 49,746 
 Department of Transportation 42,746 
 Department of Interior 15,616 
 Other Agencies and Customers 15,437 
 Department of Health & Human Services 4,584 
 Social Security Administration 3,410 
 U.S. Courts 2,944 
 Department of Energy 2,252 
 Environmental Protection Agency 1,640 
 Department of Commerce 312 
   $11,593,305

7195 Miscellaneous Furniture & Fixtures  

 Bureau of Prisons $368,331 
 Department of Defense 13,157 
 Department of Agriculture 2,471 
 Department of Justice 1,458 
 Department of Homeland Security 613 
   $386,030

7210 Household Furnishings  

 General Services Administration $7,909,855 
 Bureau of Prisons 4,047,329 
 Department of Defense 3,680,053 
 Department of State 142,500 
 Department of Homeland Security 111,684 
 Department of Veterans Affairs 85,136 
 Department of Agriculture 52,172 
 Department of Interior 44,923 
 Department of Justice 41,796 
 Department of Transportation 21,960 
 Department of Labor 20,534 
 Other Agencies and Customers 13,974 
 Department of Treasury 7,099 
 Department of Health & Human Services 1,534 
   $16,180,549
   
   
   



FSC 
Code FSC Description  & Customer/Agency  Sales

   

7230 Draperies/Awnings/Shades  

 Department of Defense $752,488 
 Social Security Administration 99,888 
 Department of Homeland Security 23,667 
 Bureau of Prisons 1,605 
   $877,648

7240 Household/Commercial Containers  

 U.S. Postal Service $481,017 
 General Services Administration 167,551 
 Other Agencies and Customers 4,840 
 Bureau of Prisons 1,440 
 Department of Defense 1,225 
   $656,073

7320 Kitchen Equipment and Appliances  

 Bureau of Prisons $19,784 
 Department of Defense 17,241 
 Department of Homeland Security 1,783 
 Department of Justice 795 
   $39,603

7340 Plastic Cutlery & Flatware  

 Bureau of Prisons  $296,096

   

7350 Plastic Tableware  

 Bureau of Prisons $435,311 
 Department of Homeland Security 21 
   $435,332

7510 Office Supplies  

 General Services Administration $3,020,826 
 Other Agencies and Customers 618,491 
 Bureau of Prisons 60,631 
 Department of Commerce 43,753 
 Department of Defense 13,528 
 Federal Retirement Thrift Investment Board 4,854 
 Environmental Protection Agency 4,312 
 U.S. Courts 3,348 
 Department of Justice 711 
 Social Security Administration 47 
 Department of Health & Human Services 24 
   $3,770,525
   



FSC 
Code FSC Description  & Customer/Agency  Sales

   
7520 Office Devices and Accessories  

 General Services Administration $165,151 
 Other Agencies and Customers 116 
   $165,267

7530 Stationery/Record Forms  

 Other Agencies and Customers $886,134 
 U.S. Courts 549,468 
 Bureau of Prisons 244,990 
 Department of Commerce 188,438 
 General Services Administration 124,872 
 Department of Agriculture 103,946 
 Department of Justice 83,347 
 Federal Retirement Thrift Investment Board 22,389 
 Department of Energy 6,345 
 Department of Interior 4,783 
 Department of Defense 4,356 
 Department of Homeland Security 4,135 
 Social Security Administration 3,857 
 Department of Health & Human Services 1,103 
 U.S. Postal Service 544 
 National Archives & Records Administration 535 
 Department of Transportation 486 
 Selective Services System 227 
 Department of Veterans Affairs 112 
   $2,230,067

7540 Standard Forms  

 Other Agencies and Customers $3,005,981 
 Bureau of Prisons 697,034 
 Federal Retirement Thrift Investment Board 594,206 
 General Services Administration 544,309 
 Selective Services System 233,735 
 U.S. Courts 69,834 
 U.S. Postal Service 23,352 
 Department of Justice 20,703 
 Environmental Protection Agency 16,426 
 Department of Transportation 14,235 
 Department of Energy 2,500 
 Department of Veterans Affairs 2,345 
 Department of Homeland Security 1,891 
 Department of Interior 1,494 
 Department of State 988 
 Department of Defense 554 
   $5,229,587
   
   



FSC 
Code FSC Description  & Customer/Agency  Sales

7690 Miscellaneous Printed Matter  

 Other Agencies and Customers $390,129 
 Department of Justice 327,114 
 Department of Agriculture 158,412 
 Department of Homeland Security 132,098 
 Department of Defense 57,023 
 Bureau of Prisons 34,547 
 Department of Interior 23,388 
 U.S. Courts 12,133 
 U.S. Postal Service 7,011 
 Government Printing Office 2,463 
 Social Security Administration 1,824 
 General Services Administration 897 
 Department of Housing & Urban Development 546 
 Selective Service System 209 
 Department of Health & Human Services 146 
 Department of Veterans Affairs 58 
 Department of Energy 36 
 Department of Commerce (15,581) 
   $1,132,453

8105 Bags and Sacks  

 Department of State $686,255 
 Bureau of Prisons 97,761 
 General Services Administration 64,967 
 U.S. Courts 397 
 Department of Homeland Security 100 
 Other Agencies and Customers 73 
 Department of Defense 31 
   $849,584

8305 Textile Fabrics  

 General Services Administration $165,873 
 Bureau of Prisons 45,251 
 Other Agencies and Customers 29,813 
   $240,937

8340 Tents and Tarpaulins  

 General Services Administration $426,957 
 Department of Defense 195 
   $427,152

8405 Outerwear, Men’s  

 Department of Defense $8,839,210 
 Bureau of Prisons 15,275 
 Department of Homeland Security 1,334 
   $8,855,819
   
   



FSC 
Code FSC Description  & Customer/Agency  Sales

8410 Women’s Shirts  

 Department of Defense  $1,400,868

8415 Clothing, Special Purpose  

 Department of Defense $151,654,128 
 Bureau of Prisons 5,571,772 
 General Services Administration 2,319,066 
 Department of Homeland Security 270,932 
 Other Agencies and Customers 8,856 
 Department of Justice 822 
 Department of Agriculture 249 
 Department of Health & Human Services 246 
 Department of Interior 200 
   $159,826,270

8420 Men’s Underwear and Nightwear  

 Department of Defense $1,239,164 
 Bureau of Prisons 224,264 
   $1,462,428

8455 Badges and Insignia  

 Bureau of Prisons $63,883 
 Department of Homeland Security 24,070 
 Department of Defense 5,640 
 Department of Interior 5,138 
 Social Security Administration 4,976 
 Department of Justice 4,359 
 Department of Agriculture 2,045 
 Department of Transportation 417 
 Department of Veterans Affairs 350 
 Other Agencies and Customers 115 
 Department of Commerce 112 
 U.S. Courts 53 
   $111,158

8465 Individual Equipment  

 Department of Defense $2,097,687 
 Bureau of Prisons 25,610 
 Other Agencies and Customers 20 
 Department of Justice  9 
   $2,123,326



FSC 
Code FSC Description  & Customer/Agency  Sales

8470 Armor, Personal  

 Department of Defense $41,484,402 
 Bureau of Prisons 211,263 
 Department of Homeland Security 74,535 
 Department of Interior 377 
   $41,770,577

9905 Signs, Ad Displays and I.D. Plates  

 Department of Defense $2,087,899 
 General Services Administration 861,822 
 Department of Agriculture 577,501 
 Department of Transportation 491,826 
 Department of Homeland Security 408,611 
 Bureau of Prisons 371,572 
 Department of Interior 351,390 
 Department of Health & Human Services 178,196 
 Department of Veterans Affairs 130,158 
 Other Agencies and Customers 126,318 
 Department of Justice 110,980 
 Department of Energy 35,407 
 Social Security Administration 35,394 
 Department of Treasury 9,073 
 U.S. Courts 8,743 
 National Aeronautics & Space Administration 4,475 
 Environmental Protection Agency 4,013 
 Smithsonian Institution 3,750 
 Department of Labor 3,403 
 Department of Commerce 2,882 
 U.S. Postal Service 1,682 
 Executive Office of the President 1,320 
 Department of Housing & Urban Development 1,213 
 National Archives & Records Administration 1,111 
 Nuclear Regulatory Commission 888 
 Department of State 885 
 Government Printing Office 285 
 Agency for International Development 169 
 International Trade Commission 15 
   $5,811,001

D303 Data Entry Services  

 Department of Defense $107,902 
 Other Agencies and Customers 11,838 
   $119,740

D308 Drawing Conversion Services  

 Department of Interior $4,850 
 Department of Defense 3,540 
   $8,390
   



FSC 
Code FSC Description  & Customer/Agency  Sales

D311 Data Conversion, Records  

 
 
 
 

Bureau of Prisons 
Department of Interior 
Department of Defense 
 

$32,160 
4,365 
1,585 

 $38,110

D312 Data Conversion, Image-Pages  

 Other Agencies and Customers  $3,922

H359 Electronics Testing Laboratories  

 Other Agencies and Customers  $90,559

J023 

 
 
 
 

Vehicular Repair Services 

Department of Defense 
Bureau of Prisons 
Department of Homeland Security 
Department of Justice 

 

$14,340,259 
1,553,980 

62,446 
14,233 

J029 Engine Accessory Rehab Work  

 Department of Homeland Security  $9,370

J039 Material Handling Equipment Repair Services  

 Department of Defense  $3,413,962

J058 SINCGARS Kitting  

 Department of Defense  $21,031,363

J069 Remanufactured Training Aids & Devices  

 Department of Defense  $99,070

J081 
 
 

Textile Repair/Modification Services 
U.S. Postal Services 
Department of Defense 

 
$670,780 

222,696 

   $893,476



FSC 
Code FSC Description  & Customer/Agency  Sales

J084 Equipment Assembly Services  

 Department of Defense  $27,904

J085 Toiletry Kitting Services  

 
 
 
 

K023 

Bureau of Prisons 
Department of Homeland Security 
Department of Defense 
 
Retrofitting Services 

$643,596 
39,831 

28 
 
 

$683,455

 

 

 
 
 
 
 

Department of Homeland Security 

Department of Justice 

Department of Defense 
Department of Agriculture 
General Services Administration 
Department of Interior 
Bureau of Prisons 

$29,210,757 

1,443,564 

1,408,936 
935,028 
295,961 

55,888 
255 

   $33,350,388

K058 Modification of Communication Equipment  

 Department of Defense  $1,787,570

R604 Distribution of Services  

 
 
 
 
 
 

 

Bureau of Prisons 
Department of Veterans Affairs 
Department of Agriculture 
Department of Defense 
Other Agencies and Customers 
Department of Homeland Security 

 

$2,231,079 
375 
340 
138 
90 
75 

 $2,232,097

R699 
 
 
 

Other Administrative Support Services 
Department of Homeland Security 
Department of Justice 
 

 
$1,721,464 

11,211 
 $1,732,675

   



FSC 
Code FSC Description  & Customer/Agency  Sales

S209 Laundry Services  

 Department of Defense $2,490,024 
 Bureau of Prisons 36,983 
 Department of Homeland Security 13,904 
 Other Agencies and Customers 3,197 
   $2,544,108

T011 Printing & Binding Services  

 Federal Retirement Thrift Investment Board $796,499 
 Environmental Protection Agency 575,200 
 Other Agencies and Customers 326,502 
 Department of Justice 197,430 
 Department of Defense 143,430 
 Bureau of Prisons 90,227 
 Department of Transportation 73,330 
 U.S. Postal Service 55,755 
 General Services Administration 35,364 
 U.S. Courts 21,291 
 Government Printing Office 3,270 
 Selective Service System 2,818 
   $2,321,116

T099 Miscellaneous Printing Services  

 Department of Defense $4,683,395 
 Department of Homeland Security 506,955 
 Department of Justice 372,125 
 Bureau of Prisons 248,413 
 Department of Agriculture 151,090 
 Department of Interior 14,564 
 U.S. Courts 6,157 
 Social Security Administration 4,033 
 Department of Veterans Affairs 2,142 
 Department of Labor 1,764 
 Nuclear Regulatory Commission 1,706 
 Department of Commerce 798 
 Department of Health & Human Services 480 
   $5,993,622



FSC 
Code FSC Description  & Customer/Agency  Sales

Product-related 
Services & Other 
Support Services 
Raw Materials 

Various Customers  $1,498,990

Sub-assemblies 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Various Customers 
Central Office Adjustment 
Total FPI Sales to Gov’t Agencies 
Subcontracting Activities 
Recycling Sales 
Commercial Market Services 
Customer Vehicle Reimbursement 
Total FPI Sales for FY 2009 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Subtotal 

$2,178,285
($4,091,565)

$622,636,611
$40,714,831

9,211,483
8,853,140

203,849,212
$885,265,277

*FPI provides products in FSC 7105 through a partnership with a private vendor.  The 
sales figure shown above for FSC 7105 reflects the amount of FPI sales, and does not 
reflect any price adjustments made by the private vendor. 
 



SECTION II – FY 2009 FPI SALES BY 4-DIGIT SIC INDUSTRY CODE 
10/01/08 to9/30/09 

SIC 
Industry SIC Industry Description Sales 

% of 
Total 

2211 Broadwoven Fabrics, Cotton $907,310 0.10%
2321 Men’s & Boys’ Shirts, Except Work 10,861,928 1.23%
2322 Men’s & Boys’ Underwear & Nightwear 23,327,434 2.64%
2326 Men’s & Boy’s Work clothing 66,170,094 7.47%
2529 Men’s & Boys’ Clothing, N.E.C. 22,211,892 2.51%
2331 Women’s Shirts 1,400,868 0.16%
2381 Dress & Work Gloves, Fabric 3,078 0.00%
2391 Curtains & Drapes 877,648 0.10%
2392 Housefurnishings 5,508,965 0.62%
2393 Textile Bags 3,702,843 0.42%
2394 Canvas & Related Products 913,009 0.10%
2396 Automotive & Apparel Trimmings 5,993,622 0.63%
2399 Textile Products, N.E.C. 416,378 0.05%
2499 Wood Products, N.E.C. 165,267 0.02%
2511 Wood Household Furniture 4,190,384 0.47%
2514 Metal Household Furniture 3,408,667 0.39%
2515 Mattresses & Foundations 10,003,685 1.13%
2521 Wood Office Furniture 36,898,941 4.17%
2522 Non-Wood Office Furniture 88,586,794 10.01%
2542 Office/Store Fixtures, Non-Wood 13,410,541 1.51%
2599 Furniture & Fixtures, N.E.C. 154,185 0.02%
2752 Commercial Printing, Lithographic 9,724,024 1.10%
2759 Commercial Printing, N.E.C. 220,564 0.02%
2761 Manifold Business Forms 4,739,160 0.54%
3089 Plastic Products, N.E.C. 5,252,513 0.59%
3151 Leather Gloves & Mittens 2,341,685 0.26%
3429 Hardware, N.E.C. 88,148 0.01%
3442 Metal Doors & Frames 2,692,633 0.30%
3444 Sheet Metal Work 277,498 0.02%
3446 Architectural Metal Work 470,590 0.05%
3469 Metal Stampings, N.E.C. 170,216 0.02%
3479 Coating & Engraving 111,158 0.01%
3496 Miscellaneous Fabricated Wire Products 526,227 0.06%
3499 Fabricated Metal Products, N.E.C. 680,507 0.08%
3564 Industrial Filters 2,200,919 0.25%
3643 Current Carrying Wiring Devices 112,732,544 12.73%
3648 Lighting Equipment, N.E.C. 353,304 0.04%
3663 Radio/TV Communications, Equipment 11,478,570 1.30%
3672 Circuit Cards 6,429 0.00%
3678 Electronic connectors 382,798 0.04%
3679 Electronic Components, N.E.C. 1,757,522 0.20%
3691 Storage Batteries 296,576 0.03%
2842 Orthopedic/Prosthetic/Surgical Equipment 84,792,457 9.58%
3851 Ophthalmic Goods 1,479,308 0.17%

   



SIC 
Industry SIC Industry Description Sales 

% of 
Total 

3873 Time Measuring Instruments $18,133 0.00%
3993 Signs & Advertising Displays 5,130,227 0.58%
3999 Manufacturing, N.E.C. 267 0.00%
7218 Laundry Services 2,544,108 0.29%
7371 Drawing Conversion Programming 8,390 0.00%
7374 ADP Processing & Preparation Services 123,662 0.01%
7379 Document conversion 38,110 0.00%
7389 Miscellaneous Business Services, N.E.C. 16,081,234 1.82%
7532 Customizing Vehicle Services 40,121,236 4.53%
7538 Engine Repair Services, N.E.C. 9,370 0.00%
7539 Auto Repair Services, N.E.C. 1,701,644 0.19%
7629 Electrical & Electronic Repair Services 9,200,070 1.04%
7699 Miscellaneous Repair Services, N.E.C. 6,095,008 0.69%
8734 Electronics Testing Laboratories 90,559 0.01%

   
 Product-Related Services & Other Support Services 1,498,990 0.17%
 Raw Mat’ls & Sub-Assemblies 2,178,285 0.25%
   
 Central Office Adjustment (4,091,565) -0.46%
   
 Total FPI Sales to Gov’t Agencies $622,636,611 70.33%
   
 Subcontracting Activities 40,714,831 4.60%
 Recycling Sales 9,211,483 1.04%
 Commercial Market Services 8,853,140 1.00%
 Customer Vehicle Reimbursment 203,849,212 23.03%
   
 Total FPI Sales for FY 2009 $885,265,277 100.00%


